DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

FEE STRUCTURE of M.Lib.I.Sc. (1st Sem.) Academic Year: 2025-26

1.	Students graduated from Panjab University:	Admission Fee: Rs. 16150/- (1st Installment)		
2.	Non-PU Students: Students graduated from the Universities other than P.U., Chandigarh	Admission Fee: Rs. 16150/- (1st Installment) +Rs. 2200/- (MigrationFee) = Rs. 18350/-		
3.	SC students from Punjab, graduated from P.U., Chandigarh (Family income not more than RS. 2.50 lac.).	Admission Fee: Rs. 545 /- (subject to the provision of Residence Proof + Recent & Valid Income Certificate + Category Certificate dulysigned by Chief Judicial Magistrate (Latest)).		
4.	SC students from Punjab and graduated from the Universities other than P.U., Chandigarh (Family income not more than RS. 2.50 lac.).	Admission Fee: Rs. 545/-+ Rs. 2200 (migration fee) = Rs. 2745/- (subject to the provision of Residence Proof +Recent & Valid Income Certificate +Category Certificate duly signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, (Latest)).		
5.	Differently-Abled (Divyangjan)	Subject to approval of relevant of Medical Certificate & Valid Income certificate duly signed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, (Latest). 1. 100% disability and annual income of family less than 2.5 lacs - Rs. 545/- (For Panjab University, Pass Out Students). 2. Rs. 545/-+2200/- (migration fee) Rs. 2745/- (For Non-PU		
		Students). 3. Less than 100% disability and annual family income less than 2.5lacs – Rs. 11415/-		
6.		Rs.5000/- (Rs.4000/- for Field Work plus Rs.1000/- as Membership of Panjab University Library Science Student Association (i.e., Student Society Fund).		
	For <u>ALL</u> M.Lib.I.Sc. Students (Fee Code not needed)	In State Bank of India, Account Name: PU LIB. SCI. STUDENT ASS. Account No. 10444984427 IFSC Code: SBIN0000742		
		(Please send receipt with names & Transaction Number)		

NOTE:

- 1. Link to the Fee Portal (For Sr. No. 01 to 05): https://payonline.puchd.ac.in (Sign up Required)
- 2. Fee Code : **T0350**
- 3. The fee must be paid using your own name and bank account.
- 4. All admitted students must deposit the fee by 24.08.2025 and email the payment receipts (Sr. No. 01 to 06), along with their name and application form number, to dlis_pu@pu.ac.in on the immediately. Failure to do so will result in the seat being offered to the next candidate on the waiting list.
- 5. Payment may also be made at the physical extension Fee Counter available at Panjab University premises.
- 6. Only **SELECTED** candidates from the admission merit list are required to pay the fee.

DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE PANJAB UNIVERSITY, CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List (Category wise) for Admission to Master of Library & Information Science (M.LIB.I.SC.) 2025-26: From Waiting List.

Open =02 Seats Selected= 02

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2515022616	SC	Jagandeep Kaur	Shinder Singh	1587.6
2.	2515018823	GEN	Sumit Mor	Suresh Kumar	1580.571

Open Waiting

Sr. No.	Appl. No.	Cat.	Name	Father's Name	Overall Marks
1.	2515006892	GEN	Sushma Verma	Ashok Kumar	1576.4
2.	2515001003	SC	Komalpreet Kaur	Swaran Singh	1523.2
3.	2515014554	GEN	Monika	Satyawan	1362